

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI-110007

No. CE/ 56

/DU/M-05 (2022-2023)

dated

28/4/2022

NOTICE INVITING SPOT QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate by hand Spot quotations are hereby invited from the working contractors of Delhi University for the work " Provision of shed and allied repair work at Vice Regal Lodge, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on 29/4/2022

Sl. No.	Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing hand rail of approved size by welding etc. to teelladder railing, balcony railing, staircase railing and similar works, including applying priming coat of approved steel primer. M.S. tube	kg	400	145.65	58260.00
2	Providing and fixing precoated galvanised iron profile sheets (size, shape and pitch of corrugation as approved by Engineer-in-charge) 0.50 mm (+ 0.05 %) total coated thickness with zinc coating 120 grams per sqm as per IS: 277, in 240 mpa steel grade, 5-7 microns epoxy primer on both side of the sheet and polyester top coat 15-18 microns. Sheet should have protective guard film of 25 microns minimum to avoid scratches during transportation and should be supplied in single length upto 12 metre or as desired by Engineer-in-charge. The sheet shall be fixed using self drilling /self tapping screws of size (5.5x 55 mm) with EPDM seal, complete upto any pitch in horizontal/ vertical or curved surfaces, excluding the cost of purlins, rafters and trusses and including cutting to size and shape wherever required.	sqm	30	627.55	18826.50
3	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. 15.2.1 Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	cum	2	1737.45	3474.90
4	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :1:1 :3 (1 Cement: 1 coarse sand (zone-III) : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	2	7210	14420.00
5	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work	sqm	30	121.55	3646.50
6	Applying priming coat: With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	sqm	25	57.05	1426.25
7	Providing and applying white cement based putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved brand and manufacturer, over the plastered wall surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete.	sqm	120	115.15	13818.00
8	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	sqm	200	164.7	32940.00
9	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape, raking out joints and preparing and plastering the surface of the walls complete, including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. With cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	15	417.8	6267.00
				Total	153079.15
				Say	153079

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 03 days.
- 1.50% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.


Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.1,53,079/-

Undertaking:
I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/ debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)